On 07 August 2019, The company announced the change in number of outstanding shares as follows:
	No
	Indicator
	Before the change
	Change
	After the change
	Reason for the change

	1
	Charter capital (VND)
	43,705,100,000
	3,494,400,000
	47,199,500,000
	share issuance for advances of the 2018 dividend payment 

	2
	Total shares
	4,370,510
	349,440
	4,719,950
	

	3
	Number of outstanding voting shares
	4,370,510
	349,440
	4,719,950
	


